Features and Benefits
Available with or without SC pigtails
Allows splicing in field or direct termination in both
preconnectorized or field-connectorized drops
Labeled and tiered subscriber ports with dedicated
parking
Craft-friendly with easy access
Flame-retardant, impact-resistant engineering-grade

MDU0000486C-
AACG2P-U SC APC
Standard (spliced-in
drop capability with
internal pigtail)
1 Ribbon Pigtails
MDU0000486C-BBCG2Q SC APC Preconnectorized
drops 1 Loose Tube Pigtails
MDU0000123C-00M22Q Preconnectorized
drops
Internal OptiTip,
Pinned
Design
Part Number Adapter Color Front Housing Material Cable Entry Direction Number of Ports
MDU0000066C-AACG2P 6
MDU0000123C-00M22Q Blue Thermoplastic Bottom-left 12
MDU0000126C-00772Q 12
MDU0000126C-00M22P 12
MDU0000126C-00M22Q 12
MDU0000126C-00M22Q-
U 12
MDU0000126C-AACG2P 6
MDU0000126C-
AACG2P-U 6
MDU0000246C-00M22P 24
MDU0000246C-00M22Q 24
MDU0000246C-AACG2P 24
MDU Terminals, Stubless
Family Spec Sheet NAFTA_AEN Page 3 | Revision Date 2026-04-12
Design
Part Number Adapter Color Front Housing Material Cable Entry Direction Number of Ports
MDU0000246C-
AACG2P-U 24
MDU0000246C-BBCG2P 24
MDU0000246C-BBCG2Q 24
MDU0000366C-BBCG2Q 36
MDU0000486C-AACG2P 48
MDU0000486C-
AACG2P-U 48
MDU0000486C-BBCG2Q 48
Design Adapter
Part Number Housing Color Adapter Type
MDU0000066C-AACG2P Almond SC APC
MDU0000126C-00772Q Almond SC

MDU0000486C-AACG2P-U 414 cm 37.1 cm 152 cm
MDU0000486C-BBCG2Q 414 cm 37.1 cm 152 cm
Ordering Information
Part Number Package Contents Units per Delivery
MDU0000066C-AACG2P
Housing with adapters and sealed caps
for all cable entries; ribbon pigtail
preconnectorized with SC APC on one;
2 mm drop pigtails preconnectorized
with SC APC on one end; installation
guide; 2 splice trays with splice holders
and tie wraps; distribution cable strain-
relief kit; 2 1-in watertight cable fittings;
3/4-in watertight cable fitting and 2 spiral
wraps
1/1
MDU Terminals, Stubless
Family Spec Sheet NAFTA_AEN Page 5 | Revision Date 2026-04-12
Part Number Package Contents Units per Delivery
MDU0000123C-00M22Q 1/1
MDU0000126C-00772Q 1/1
MDU0000126C-00M22P
Housing with adapters and sealed caps
for all cable entries;4 ribbon pigtail
preconnectorized with SC APC on one;
48 2 mm drop pigtails preconnectorized
with SC APC on one end; installation
guide; 4 splice trays with splice holders
and tie wraps; distribution cable strain-
relief kit; 2 1-in watertight cable fittings;
3/4-in watertight cable fitting and 2 spiral
wraps
1/1
MDU0000126C-00M22Q 1/1
MDU0000126C-00M22Q-U 1/1
MDU0000126C-AACG2P
Housing with adapters and sealed caps
for all cable entries; ribbon pigtail
preconnectorized with SC APC on one;
2 mm drop pigtails preconnectorized
with SC APC on one end; installation
guide; 2 splice trays with splice holders
and tie wraps; distribution cable strain-
relief kit; 2 1-in watertight cable fittings;
3/4-in watertight cable fitting and 2 spiral
wraps
1/1
MDU0000126C-AACG2P-U
Housing with adapters and sealed caps
for all cable entries; ribbon pigtail
preconnectorized with SC APC on one;
2 mm drop pigtails preconnectorized
with SC APC on one end; installation
guide; 2 splice trays with splice holders
and tie wraps; distribution cable strain-
relief kit; 2 1-in watertight cable fittings;
3/4-in watertight cable fitting and 2 spiral
wraps
1/1
MDU0000246C-00M22P 1/1
MDU0000246C-00M22Q 1/1
MDU0000246C-AACG2P
Housing with adapters and sealed caps
for all cable entries; ribbon pigtail
preconnectorized with SC APC on one;